

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6563 OF 2004

RAKESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the appeal during the first part of summer vacation.

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master